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Quartz, Feldespar, Jarosite, Kaolinite, Montmorilonite
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CIPW Norm  from file:

sample: 64

WT 2 Molel

Mineral
65.91
.56 0.50
60 12,25
.91 1.74
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
.06 .63
.88 alll
01 59
.36 53
0.28 0.14
0.00 0.00

.80 Quartz
5 Cozundum
Zircon
Orthoclase
Albite
Anorthite
Leucite
Nepheline
Kaliophilite
Halite
Thenardite
Na Carbonate
Acmite
NaMetasilica
K Metasilica
Diopside
Wollastonite
Hypersthene
Olivine
DiCaSilicate
Magnetite
Chromite
Hematite
Ilmenite
Sphene
Perovskovite
Rutile
Apatite
Hydraphane
Fluorite
Pyrite
Calcite
Magnesite
Siderite
Spodumene
H20+

H20-

Others

Si Def

Total

Projection

Walker
param %

Di

01

Sil

param 2
38.36 Pl
18.88 0]
42.76 Di

T

fr-y

C:\NEWPET\JOLFA.ROC

43
.00
.00
.00
.00
3
.00
=
.00
.00
.66
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
47

Data

param %
18.39 (Qtz

13 01

14.48 Cpx

Formula

§i02

A1203

IrS5i04
(K,Na)A18i308
(K,Na)A1Si308
(Na,K)A18i208
KA1(5i03)2
(Na,K)(A1,Si)204
AlSi04

NaCl

Na2S504
Na2C03
NaFe($i02)3
Na25i03
k25103
Ca(Mg,Fe)(5i02)3
CaSi03
(Mg,Fe)Si03
(Mg,Fe)25i04
Ca25i04
FellFelll204
Cr204

Fe203

FeTi03
CaTiSi05
CaTio3

Ti02
Ca5(P04)3F
S102(H20)x
CaF2

FeS2

CaC03

MgC03

FeC03
LiAl(§i03)2
H20+

H20-

Groves
param ¥
65.81 Qtz 30.16
=5:82 01  =2.39
39.41 Pl

1
72.23 sil
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Oxide

§102
Ti02
Al203
Fe203
Fe0
Mn0
Mg0
Ca0

Na20

K20

P205-

Cr203

‘aram

Itz
50

49,

Ul Clay e

o ‘-

%9 AB-58 ULJ o;w'L,(n_):,ij:; /‘JJJ. QL..JAJ .'TZ!‘.JI..:JJJ;.-
CIPW Norm from file: C: \NEWPET\JOLFA ROC
sample: 68
WT T MoleX Mineral WT g Formula Mole}
54.90  66.84 ¢ Quartz  0.00 5102 0.00
0.56 0.51 ¢ Corundum  0.00 Al203  0.00
17.60 12.63 7 Zircon 0.00 ZrSioé  0.00
§.16 1.91 or Orthoclase 21,22 !K.Na)A181308 20.37
0.00 0.00 Ab Albite 51.45 (K,Na)A1Si308 52,41
0.00 0.00 An Anorthite 9,78 (Na,K)A15i208 9.39
1.05 1.91 Le Leucite 0,00 KAL(Si03)2  0.00
4,61 6.01 Ne Nepheline 0.36 (Na,K)(A1,81)204 0.68
6.16 7.27 Kp Kaliophilite 0.00 AlSi04  0.00
3.59 2.79 Hl Halite 0,00 NaCl 0.00
0.27 0. 14 Th Thenardite .00 Na2504 0.00
0.00 0.00 Nc Na Carbonate 0.00 Na2C03 0.00
Ac Acmite 0.00 NaFe($i02)3 0.00
Ns NaMetasilica 0.00 Na25i03  0.00
Ks K Metasilica 0.00 K28i03  0.00
Di Diopside 5,64 Ca(Hg.Fe)[SiOZ}3 6.96
¥o Wollastonite 0.89 CaSi03 1,03
By ~ Hypersthene 0.00 (Mg,Fe)Si03  0.00
01 Olivine 0.00 (Mg,Fe)28i04  0.00
Cs DiCaSilicate 0.00 Ca28i04  0.00
Mt Magnetite  0.00 FelIFeIII204 0.00
Cm Chromite 0,00 Cr204  0.00
Hm Hematite 4,16 Fe203  6.96
I1 Ilmenite 0.00 FeTi03 0.00
Tn Sphene  0.00 CaTiSi05. 0.00
Pf  Perovskovite g.95 - CaTi03 1.87
Ru Rutile 0.00 Ti02  0.00
Ap Apatite (.64 Ca5(PO4)3F  0.34
Hy Hydraphane (.00 Si02(H20)x  0.00
Fl Fluorite 0,00 CaF2  0.00
Pr Pyrite  0.00 FeS2  0.00
g Calcite 0.00 CaC03  0.00
Ma Magnesite 0.00 MgC03  0.00
Si Siderite  0.00 FeCO3  0.00
Sp Spodumene 0,00 LiAl(Si03)2 0.00
H2 H20+ 0.00 H20+  0.00
H2 H20-  0.00 H20-  0.00
0t Others  0.00 0.00
§i Si Def 0.00 0.00
To Total 95.09 100.00
Projection Data !
Green Walker Groves Elthon
% param 3 param %  param % param 1  param % param .
1] 0.00 Qtz -24.24 Di  Z-164.23 Pl 83.20 Qtz 191.86 Qtz -39,90 Cpx :"
45 01 0.00 01 -54,29 01 417 01 54.48 0] -11.33 o1
35 DI 124.24  §q) 318.45 Di  12.63 Cpx %-146.34 P1 151,93 Sil
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Green

aram g
2.80 Qtg
58.91 01

% AB-09

CIPY

Mole2

68.17
0.46
11.68
.58
00
00
65
12
99
20
15
0.00

1
0

0.
3.
6.
4,
3
0.

param %

13,17
9.94
16.88

Norm from fijle:

sample: 9
Mineral yr
Quartz 5,
Corundum ¢
Zircon 0.
Orthoclase 25,
Albite 37,
Anorthite 13,
Leucite o,
Nepheline o,
Kaliophilite 0.
Halite
Thenardite
Na Carbonate 0,
Acmite 0,
NaMetasilica 0
K Metasilica 0
Diopside 5
Wollastonite 0
Hypersthene 2.
0
0
0

.

Olivine
DiCaSilicate
Magnetite

Chromite
Hematite 3
Ilmenite
Sphene 1
Perovskovite 0
Rutile ¢
Apatite
Hydraphane ¢
Fluorite o
Pyrite 0
Calcite ¢
Magnesite 0
Siderite
Spodumene @
H20+ O

H20- 0

Others 0
Si Def
Total

0.
95.

Projection Data
Walker
param g

4

38

.00

00
42
40
85
00
0

00

00
00
00
00
0

00
18

.00

83
00
00
00

.00
.61
.00
.30
.00
.00
w
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
68

Cpx  28.63 pj

bt g K 1y o Shoclons P )12

C:\NEWPET\JOLFA.ROC

Formula

§i02

Al203

2rSiosg

(K,Na)A181308

(K,Na)AlSiBOB

(Na,K)Al15i208

KAL(8103)2

!Na,K)(Al.Si)204

A1Si04

NaCl

Na2504

Na2co03

NaFe(5i02)3

Na25i03

K25i03

Ca(Hg.Fel{Si02)3

CaSion3

(Mg,Fe)si03

(Mg,Fe)28i04

Ca2S8i04

FeIIFelII204

Cr204

Fe203

FeTi03
CaTiSio5~

CaTio3

Ti02

Ca5(P04)3F

S102(H20)x

CaF2

FeS2

CaCo3

MgC03

FeC03

LiAl(Si03)?2

H20+

H20-

Groves

param %
70.90 Qt; 32.54
0.47 01 0.21

67,25
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99 AB40 4yl iy S 1414 8 heolons Al p oL

b
CIP¥ Norm from file: C:\NEWPET\JOLFA.ROC A
sample: 40 Eg#
Oxide WT % Molel Mineral WT % Formula Mole% i
Si02  59.70 68.92 Q Quartz 2.36 Si02
Ti02 0.47 0.41 ¢ Corundum 0.00 41203
Al1203 16,70 11.36 -2 Zircon 0.00 | 2r8i04
Fe203 3.56 1.55 Or Orthoclase 32.39 (K,Na)A15i308
Fe0 0.00 0.00 Ab Albite 40.61 (K,Na)A1Si308
Mno 0.00 0.00 An Anorthite 7.84 (Na,K)A1Si208
Mg0 1.18 2.03 Le Leucite 0.00 KA1(Si03)2
Ca0 5.01 6.20 Ne Nepheline 0.00 (Na,K)(Al,Si)204
Na20  .4.80 5.37 Kp Kaliophilite 0.00 A1Si04
K20 = 5.48 4.04 H1 Halite 0.00 NaCl
P205° 0.27 0.13 Th Thenardite 0,00 Na2S504
Cr203 0.00 0.00 Nc Na Carbonate 0.00 Na2€03
Ac Acmite 0.00 NaFe(Si02)3
Ns NaMetasilica 0.00 Na25i03
Ks K Metasilica 0.00 K25i03
Di Diopside 6.34 Ca(Mg,Fe)(Si102)3
Wo Wollastonite 2.28 CaSio3
Hy  Hypersthene 0.00 (Mg,Fe)Si03
01 Olivine 0.00 {Mg,Fe)2S104
Cs DiCaSilicate 0.00 Ca28i04
Mt Magnetite 0.00 FelIFelIII204
Cm Chromite 0.00 Cr204
Hm Hematite 3.56 Fe203
Il Ilmenite 0.00 FeTi03
Tn Sphene 1.15 CaTiSi05
Pf Perovskovite 0.00 ' CaTio3
Ru Rutile 0.00 Ti02
Ap Apatite 0.64 Ca5(P04)3F
Hy Hydraphane 0.00 S102(H20)x
Fl Fluorite 0.00 CaF2
Pr Pyrite 0.00 FeS2
Ce Calcite 0.00 CaC03
Ma Magnesite 0.00 MgC03
Si Siderite 0.00 FeC03
Sp Spodumene  0.00 LiAl(S103)2
H2 H20+ 0.00 H20+
H2 H20- 0.00 H20-
0t Others 0.00
Si Si Def 0.00
To Total 97.18
Projection Data
Green Walker Groves
aram % param % param % param *% param X param %
1 0.00 Qtz 57.35 Di  98.20 P1  81.60 Qtz 33.71 Qtz 11.04
tz 54.85 Q1 0.00 ol 10.19 01l 1.73 01 =-36.79 01 -12.04
dt 45,15 Di  42.65 Sil -8.40 Di 16.67 Cpx 103.07 PL 101.01
04"
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Sampl No.  99AB-01 99AB-20 99AB-48  99AB-50 99AB-59 %S?
Lab. No. 2140 2147 . 2163 2165 2170 '
%5i02 212 2 2 M In
%A1203 1,6 6,5 5,8 6,6 4,6
 %Fe203 5,4 5,9 1,8 5,9 2,3
%Hg0 {0,2 {0,2 {0,2 0,52 (0,2
| %ca0 0,7 {0,740, 0,0 40,1,
%P205 0,10 0,24 0,14 0,14 0,2
%Na20 0,13 0,25 0,13 0,24 0,13
%K20 0,56 1,0 0,88 Y7 0,74
$Ti02 0,05 0,32 0,31 0,24 0,22
%Mn0 0,03 {0,1 {0, 0,01 0,0
%1.0.1 2,87 5,54 2,57 3,06 2,9
Ag(g/ton) 8 12 1 8 8
B(g/ton) 38 48 66 455 36
Ba g/ton  }1000  )1000 1000 1000 1000
Be g/ton {3 $ {3 {3 3
Bi g/ton 5 ¢ <5 $ $s
Co g/ton 26 14 24 28 2
Cr g/ton 320 345 318 540 485
Cu g/ton 21000 660 40 98 132
In g/ton <5 {5 {5 {5 $s
Ni g/ton 100 68 50 84 52
Pb g/ton 345 300 55 385 275
Sc g/ton 22 18 17 22 19
Sn g/ton {10 {10 {10 1 {10
Sr g/ton  )1000 680 860 335 11000
Y g/ton 122 95 140 138 115
Y g/ton 18 14 20 19 18
Yb g/ton {10 {10 {10 {0 {10
In g/ton 285 80 60 128 100

Ga 5 9 6 13 e v
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Sampl No. 99AB-09  99Ab-40  99AB-64 99AB-68

Lab. No. 2202 2205 2204 2205 :
%5102 58,5 59,7 55,8 54,9 .
JSA1208 17,0 16,7 17,6 17,6
© %Fe203 3,61 3,56 3,91 4,16
%7i02 0,53 0,47 0,5 0,56
%Ca0 4,9 5,01 6,88 4,61 L
%Mg0 2,1 1,18 2,06 1,05 o
%Na20 4,62 4,80 4,17 6,16
%K20 430 5,48 3,36 3,59
%P205 0,3 0,27 0,28 0,27
SL.0.1 4,0 2,3 5,0 &5 ;
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X.R.D. Results

Lab. No Samp. No
2201 99AB-- 10  Quartz - Frldspar - Jarosite -Kaolinit

[1liite - Montmorilonite
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Lab. No. Sampl No. Au g/ton  Ag g/ton Mo g/ton Cu Pb
217 99AB-62 n-d 6,0 8 -
2172 99AB-63 0,2 4,0 4 R
2173 99AB-67 Q.2 5 3 - -
2174 99AB-69 30 12 3 — - AR
2175 99AB-70A 10.4 114 15 — 2.6k
/2176 i 99AB-72 n-d 2 3 1.46 =
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